microbial life, including bacteria, viruses, spores, and fungi are destroyed including highly resistant 
bacterial endospores. This is achieved by holding in an autoclave for fifteen (15) minutes, at fifteen 
(15) pounds pressure, and at a temperature of two hundred fifty degrees (250° F) Fahrenheit or one 
hundred twenty-one degrees (121°C) Celsius, or any equivalent procedure resulting in complete 
destruction of microbial life including spores. 

(81) “Sterilized indicator” means a tape, strip, or other device designed to change color to indicate that 

sterilization temperature has been achieved during the sterilization procedure.